Multilayer ceramic capacitor
X7R
Series/Type: Chip
Ordering code: B37921...
Date: 2005-12-05
Content of inside pages of data sheet. Data will be automatically entered into headers and
footers. Please fill in the table and then change the colour to “White”. This ensures that the
table disappears for the customer pdf.

7 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 0402
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 10, 16, 25 and 50 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip thickness Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
**  60 **  70
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel
Case size 0402, 10 VDC
33,  nF B37921K8333K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
47.  nF B37921K8473K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
Case size 0402, 16 VDC
10,  nF B37921K9103K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
22.  nF B37921K9223K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
Case size 0402, 25 VDC
4.7 nF B37921K0472K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
6.8 nF B37921K0682K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
Case size 0402, 50 VDC
220.  pF B37921K5221K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
470.  pF B37921K5471K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
1.0 nF B37921K5102K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
2.2 nF B37921K5222K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
3.3 nF B37921K5332K0** 0.5 ± 0.05 10000 50000
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
^ ^
8 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 0603
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 16 and 25 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip
thickness
Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
Bulk case
**  60 **  70 **  01
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
Case size 0603, 16 VDC
22,  nF B37931K9223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
33.  nF B37931K9333K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
47.  nF B37931K9473K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
68.  nF B37931K9683K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
100.  nF B37931K9104K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
Case size 0603, 25 VDC
10.  nF B37931K0103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
15.  nF B37931K0153K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
22.  nF B37931K0223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
33.  nF B37931K0333K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
47.  nF B37931K0473K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
68.  nF B37931K0683K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
100.  nF B37931K0104K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
^ ^ ^
9 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 0603
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 and 100 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip
thickness
Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
Bulk case
**  60 **  70 **  01
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
Case size 0603, 50 VDC
220.  pF B37931K5221K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
330.  pF B37931K5331K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
470.  pF B37931K5471K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
680.  pF B37931K5681K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
1.0 nF B37931K5102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
1.5 nF B37931K5152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
2.2 nF B37931K5222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
3.3 nF B37931K5332K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
4.7 nF B37931K5472K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
6.8 nF B37931K5682K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
10.  nF B37931K5103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
15.  nF B37931K5153K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
22.  nF B37931K5223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
33.  nF B37931K5333K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
47.  nF B37931K5473K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 15000
Case size 0603, 100 VDC
100.  pF B37931K1101K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
150.  pF B37931K1151K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
220.  pF B37931K1221K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
330.  pF B37931K1331K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
470.  pF B37931K1471K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
680.  pF B37931K1681K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
1.0 nF B37931K1102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
1.5 nF B37931K1152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
2.2 nF B37931K1222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
3.3 nF B37931K1332K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
4.7 nF B37931K1472K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
^ ^ ^
10 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 0805
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 25 and 50 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip
thickness
Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
Bulk case
**  60 **  70 **  01
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
Case size 0805, 25 VDC
100,  nF B37941K0104K0** 1.25 ± 0.1 30003) 120004) –
Case size 0805, 50 VDC
470.  pF B37941K5471K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
680.  pF B37941K5681K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
1.0 nF B37941K5102K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
1.5 nF B37941K5152K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
2.2 nF B37941K5222K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
3.3 nF B37941K5332K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
4.7 nF B37941K5472K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
6.8 nF B37941K5682K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
10.  nF B37941K5103K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
15.  nF B37941K5153K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
22.  nF B37941K5223K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
33.  nF B37941K5333K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
47.  nF B37941K5473K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000 10000
68.  nF B37941K5683K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
68.  nF B37941K5683K0** 1.25 ± 0.1 30003) 120004) –
100.  nF B37941K5104K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000 –
100.  nF B37941K5104K0** 1.25 ± 0.1 30003) 120004) –
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
3) Blister tape, 180-mm reel, ordering code **   62
4) Blister tape, 330-mm reel, ordering code **   72
^
^
^ ^ ^
11 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 0805
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 100 and 200 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip
thickness
Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
**  60 **  70
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel
Case size 0805, 100 VDC
470.  pF B37941K1471K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
680.  pF B37941K1681K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
1.0 nF B37941K1102K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
1.5 nF B37941K1152K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
2.2 nF B37941K1222K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
3.3 nF B37941K1332K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
4.7 nF B37941K1472K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
6.8 nF B37941K1682K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
10.  nF B37941K1103K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
15.  nF B37941K1153K0** 0.6 ± 0.1 5000 20000
22.  nF B37941K1223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
Case size 0805, 200 VDC
220.  pF B37941K2221K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
330.  pF B37941K2331K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
470.  pF B37941K2471K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
680.  pF B37941K2681K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.0 nF B37941K2102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.5 nF B37941K2152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
2.2 nF B37941K2222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
3.3 nF B37941K2332K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
4.7 nF B37941K2472K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
6.8 nF B37941K2682K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
3) Blister tape, 180-mm reel, ordering code **   62
4) Blister tape, 330-mm reel, ordering code **   72
^
^
^ ^
12 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 1206
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 and 100 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip thickness Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
**  60 **  70
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel
Case size 1206, 50 VDC
1.0 nF B37872K5102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.5 nF B37872K5152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
2.2 nF B37872K5222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
3.3 nF B37872K5332K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
4.7 nF B37872K5472K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
6.8 nF B37872K5682K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
10.  nF B37872K5103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
15.  nF B37872K5153K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
22.  nF B37872K5223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
33.  nF B37872K5333K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
47.  nF B37872K5473K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
68.  nF B37872K5683K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
100.  nF B37872K5104K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
220.  nF B37872K5224K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
330.  nF B37872K5334K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
470.  nF B37872K5474K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
Case size 1206, 100 VDC
1.0 nF B37872K1102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.5 nF B37872K1152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
2.2 nF B37872K1222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
3.3 nF B37872K1332K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
4.7 nF B37872K1472K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
6.8 nF B37872K1682K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
10.  nF B37872K1103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
15.  nF B37872K1153K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
22.  nF B37872K1223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
33.  nF B37872K1333K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
47.  nF B37872K1473K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
68.  nF B37872K1683K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
100.  nF B37872K1104K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
3) Blister tape, 180-mm reel, ordering code **   62
4) Blister tape, 330-mm reel, ordering code **   72
^
^
^ ^
13 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 1206
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 200 and 500 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip thickness Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
**  60 **  70
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel
Case size 1206, 200 VDC
820.  pF B37872K2821K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.0 nF B37872K2102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.5 nF B37872K2152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
2.2 nF B37872K2222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
3.3 nF B37872K2332K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
4.7 nF B37872K2472K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
6.8 nF B37872K2682K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
10.  nF B37872K2103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
15.  nF B37872K2153K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
22.  nF B37872K2223K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
Case size 1206, 500 VDC
470.  pF B37872K3471K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
680.  pF B37872K3681K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.0 nF B37872K3102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.5 nF B37872K3152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
2.2 nF B37872K3222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
3.3 nF B37872K3332K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
4.7 nF B37872K3472K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 30003) 120004)
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
3) Blister tape, 180-mm reel, ordering code **   62
4) Blister tape, 330-mm reel, ordering code **   72
^
^
^ ^
14 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 1210
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50, 100, 200 and 500 VDC, nickel-barrier terminations
Chip thickness Blister tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Blister tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
**  62 **  72
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel
Case size 1210, 50 VDC
10.  nF B37950K5103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
22.  nF B37950K5223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
47.  nF B37950K5473K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
100.  nF B37950K5104K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
220.  nF B37950K5224K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 3000 12000
470.  nF B37950K5474K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 3000 12000
Case size 1210, 100 VDC
10,  nF B37950K1103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
15.  nF B37950K1153K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
22.  nF B37950K1223K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
33.  nF B37950K1333K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
47.  nF B37950K1473K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
68.  nF B37950K1683K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
100.  nF B37950K1104K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
150.  nF B37950K1154K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 3000 12000
Case size 1210, 200 VDC
3.9 nF B37950K2392K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
4.7 nF B37950K2472K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
6.8 nF B37950K2682K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
10.  nF B37950K2103K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
15.  nF B37950K2153K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
22.  nF B37950K2223K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 3000 12000
33.  nF B37950K2333K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 3000 12000
47.  nF B37950K2473K0** 1.6 ± 0.1 2000 8000
Case size 1210, 500 VDC
1.0 nF B37950K3102K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
1.5 nF B37950K3152K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
2.2 nF B37950K3222K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
3.3 nF B37950K3332K0** 0.8 ± 0.1 4000 16000
4.7 nF B37950K3472K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 3000 12000
6.8 nF B37950K3682K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 3000 12000
10.  nF B37950K3103K0** 1.6 ± 0.1 2000 8000
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
^ ^
15 12/05
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
X7R; 1812 and 2220
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 VDC, silver-palladium terminations
Chip thickness Blister tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Blister tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
**  62 **  72
CR
1) Ordering code2) mm pcs./reel pcs./reel
Case size 1812, 50 VDC
100.  nF B37953J5104K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 1500 5000
220.  nF B37953J5224K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 1500 5000
470.  nF B37953J5474K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 1500 5000
Case size 2220, 50 VDC
470.  nF B37956J5474K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 1500 5000
1.0 μF B37956J5105K0** 1.2 ± 0.1 1500 5000
1) Other capacitance values on request.
2) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 3.
^ ^